2024

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 0.39% 46,065 46,065 - -

Trade receivables 23,575 - - 23,575

Other receivables 383 - - 383

Total financial assets 70,023 46,065  - 23,958

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 6,658 - - 6,658

Borrowings

Total financial liabilities 6,658  -  - 6,658

Interest rate exposure

Weighted average
interest rate

Carrying amount
at 31 December

Floating
interest rate

Fixed interest
rate

Non-interest
bearing

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2023

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2.87% 56,725 56,725 - -

Trade receivables 28,218 - - 28,218

Other receivables 796 - - 796

Total financial assets 85,739 56,725  - 29,014

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 6,263 - - 6,263

Borrowings

Total financial liabilities 6,263  -  - 6,263

7. Managing risks and uncertainties

Annual Report 2024 – Bendigo Kangan Institute108

Our Organisation1 Year in Review2 Governance3 Compliance4 Financial Statements5 Performance statements6 Disclosure index7

Sensitivity analysis and assumptions

Interest rate risk

-1% (100 basis points) +1% (100 basis points)

Carrying amount
at 31 December Result Equity Result Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2024

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 46,065 (461) (461) 461 461

Total impact (461) (461) 461 461

Interest rate risk

-1% (100 basis points) +1% (100 basis points)

Carrying amount
at 31 December Result Equity Result Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2023

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 56,725 (567) (567) 567 567

Total impact (567) (567) 567 567

7. Managing risks and uncertainties

Annual Report 2024 – Bendigo Kangan Institute109

Our Organisation1 Year in Review2 Governance3 Compliance4 Financial Statements5 Performance statements6 Disclosure index7

7.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities
Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the balance sheet but are disclosed
and, if quantifiable, are measured at nominal value.

Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable or payable respectively.

Contingent assets
Contingent assets are possible assets that arise from past events, whose existence will be confirmed